
Howard ((1-6)) -vs- William & Mary ((3-4))
12/01/10 at Williamsburg, Va. (Kaplan Arena)

 
 

 
 
Howard 62

William & Mary 76

Date: 12/01/10
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,267
Site: Williamsburg, Va. (Kaplan Arena)
Referees: Haywood Bostic, Bill Covington, Sr., James Bruno

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Howard 22 40 62
William & Mary 35 41 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 DICKERSON,Anton * 31 10-21 6-13 2-4 1-1 2 4 1 3 0 3 28
21 COLLINS,Dadrian * 39 4-15 4-9 2-2 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 0 14
13 PHILLIPS,Mike * 34 3-14 0-0 6-7 9-1 10 0 2 1 0 2 12
10 CUFFEE,Clinton * 32 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 2 1 4 6
32 LEARY,Alphonso * 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 1 2
22 LAWRENCE,Gary 31 0-5 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 3 1 5 1 3 0
03 SALLEY,Kendall 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 NAVES,David 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 FLUELLEN,Bryce 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
42 DECOSTA,Charles 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 WASHINGTON,Julian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-63 10-23 10-13 16-15 31 18 12 14 2 14 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-29   24.14 % 5-11   45.45 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 5-12   41.67 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 21-63   33.3 % 10-23   43.5 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 McDowell,Quinn * 30 6-10 4-4 8-8 1-7 8 2 4 1 0 0 24
45 Kitts, Marcus * 21 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 3 2 3 1 10
04 Rum, Matt * 30 4-11 1-6 0-0 0-5 5 0 6 2 0 0 9
23 Gaillard, Kyle * 26 2-4 0-1 1-1 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 5
01 Brown, Kendrix * 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 3
22 Rusthoven, Tim 20 4-6 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 1 0 2 2 0 10
12 Britt, Brandon 15 2-3 2-3 2-3 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 8
02 Boatner, Julian 18 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 5 0 0 5
33 Ludwick, JohnMark 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
24 Heldring, Fred 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Howard, Doug 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-51 9-19 15-17 12-28 40 13 20 21 5 2 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-23   52.17 % 4-8   50.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 5-11   45.45 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 26-51   51.0 % 9-19   47.4 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
06:26



1st Half Box Score
Howard 22

William & Mary 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 DICKERSON,Anton 16 2-7 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 7
21 COLLINS,Dadrian 20 3-7 3-6 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 11
13 PHILLIPS,Mike 19 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
10 CUFFEE,Clinton 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
32 LEARY,Alphonso 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 LAWRENCE,Gary 17 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 2 1 2 0
3 SALLEY,Kendall 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 NAVES,David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 FLUELLEN,Bryce 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
42 DECOSTA,Charles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 WASHINGTON,Julian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-29 5-11 3-4 6-7 13 9 6 7 1 8 22
24.1 % 45.5 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 McDowell,Quinn 17 2-4 2-2 4-4 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 10
45 Kitts, Marcus 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 2 0 4
4 Rum, Matt 17 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 0 7
23 Gaillard, Kyle 12 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Brown, Kendrix 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
22 Rusthoven, Tim 7 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 6
12 Britt, Brandon 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
2 Boatner, Julian 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 3
33 Ludwick, JohnMark 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Heldring, Fred 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Howard, Doug 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-23 4-8 7-7 4-16 20 5 9 11 3 0 35
52.2 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Howard 40

William & Mary 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 DICKERSON,Anton 15 8-14 4-9 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 21
21 COLLINS,Dadrian 19 1-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 PHILLIPS,Mike 15 2-7 0-0 6-7 7-0 7 0 2 0 0 1 10
10 CUFFEE,Clinton 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 1 2 4
32 LEARY,Alphonso 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
22 LAWRENCE,Gary 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
3 SALLEY,Kendall 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 NAVES,David 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 FLUELLEN,Bryce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 DECOSTA,Charles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 WASHINGTON,Julian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 5-12 7-9 10-8 18 9 6 7 1 6 40
41.2 % 41.7 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 McDowell,Quinn 13 4-6 2-2 4-4 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 14
45 Kitts, Marcus 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 6
4 Rum, Matt 13 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 2
23 Gaillard, Kyle 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
1 Brown, Kendrix 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
22 Rusthoven, Tim 13 2-3 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 0 0 2 1 0 4
12 Britt, Brandon 10 2-2 2-2 2-3 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 8
2 Boatner, Julian 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Ludwick, JohnMark 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
24 Heldring, Fred 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Howard, Doug 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 5-11 8-10 8-12 20 8 11 10 2 2 41
50.0 % 45.5 % 80.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William & Mary
19:37 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENDRIX

STEAL  by DICKERSON,ANTON 19:35
TURNOVER  by DICKERSON,ANTON 19:34

19:27 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENDRIX
STEAL  by CUFFEE,CLINTON 19:25
TURNOVER  by LEARY,ALPHONSO 19:23

19:22 SUB IN by BOATNER,JULIAN
19:22 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX
19:06 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOATNER,JULIAN

-- ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,QUINN
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,MIKE 18:50
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by LEARY,ALPHONSO 18:40

18:40 BLOCK  by KITTS,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by LEARY,ALPHONSO --
MISS JUMPER by LEARY,ALPHONSO 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RUM,MATT
18:26 MISS 3PTR by BOATNER,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 18:15 3-3
ASSIST  by COLLINS,DADRIAN --

17:35 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GAILLARD,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KITTS,MARCUS

FOUL  by LEARY,ALPHONSO 17:35
17:35 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by GAILLARD,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,ANTON 17:15
-- REBOUND DEF by KITTS,MARCUS

FOUL  by LEARY,ALPHONSO 17:11
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,GARY 17:11
SUB OUT by LEARY,ALPHONSO 17:11

16:54 TURNOVER  by BOATNER,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,MIKE 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN
16:28 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KITTS,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,QUINN
MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,ANTON 16:13

16:13 BLOCK  by KITTS,MARCUS
-- REBOUND DEF by BOATNER,JULIAN

16:06 TURNOVER  by BOATNER,JULIAN
STEAL  by LAWRENCE,GARY 16:05
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,MIKE 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GAILLARD,KYLE
15:47 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,QUINN

-- ASSIST  by RUM,MATT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:38

15:37 SUB IN by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK
15:37 SUB OUT by GAILLARD,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEE,CLINTON(in the paint) 15:28 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by DICKERSON,ANTON --

15:19 5-13 H 8 GOOD DUNK by KITTS,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUM,MATT

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 15:03
-- REBOUND DEF by RUM,MATT

14:57 MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 14:11

14:11 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:11 SUB IN by HELDRING,FRED



14:11 SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX
14:11 SUB OUT by RUM,MATT
14:11 SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS
13:39 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENDRIX
13:39 SUB IN by GAILLARD,KYLE
13:39 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,QUINN

STEAL  by CUFFEE,CLINTON 13:38
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,GARY 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK
13:14 MISS LAYUP by GAILLARD,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by HELDRING,FRED
13:12 MISS LAYUP by HELDRING,FRED

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,GARY --
12:59 FOUL  by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK

SUB IN by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 12:59
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,ANTON 12:59

12:59 SUB IN by KITTS,MARCUS
12:59 SUB IN by RUM,MATT
12:59 SUB OUT by BOATNER,JULIAN
12:59 SUB OUT by HELDRING,FRED

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 12:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KENDRIX

12:33 TURNOVER  by KITTS,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 12:19 8-13 H 5
ASSIST  by CUFFEE,CLINTON --

11:47 TURNOVER  by GAILLARD,KYLE
STEAL  by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 11:45
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 11:31 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by FLUELLEN,BRYCE --
FOUL  by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 11:07
SUB IN by SALLEY,KENDALL 11:07
SUB IN by DICKERSON,ANTON 11:07
SUB OUT by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 11:07
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,CLINTON 11:07

11:07 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,QUINN
11:07 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK

FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 10:41
10:41 SUB IN by BOATNER,JULIAN
10:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX
10:35 MISS LAYUP by RUM,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by KITTS,MARCUS
FOUL  by DICKERSON,ANTON 10:32

10:15 MISS JUMPER by BOATNER,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,GARY --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,MIKE 09:46
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,GARY --
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,GARY 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN
09:31 MISS 3PTR by RUM,MATT

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
09:04 FOUL  by KITTS,MARCUS

GOOD FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:04 12-13 H 1
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:04 13-13
SUB IN by CUFFEE,CLINTON 09:04
SUB IN by DECOSTA,CHARLES 09:04
SUB OUT by SALLEY,KENDALL 09:04
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 09:04

09:04 SUB IN by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK
09:04 SUB IN by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
09:04 SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS
09:04 SUB OUT by GAILLARD,KYLE
08:56 13-15 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RUM,MATT(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,GARY 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN

08:36 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUM,MATT

MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSTHOVEN,TIM

FOUL  by LAWRENCE,GARY 08:05
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,MIKE 08:03
SUB OUT by DECOSTA,CHARLES 08:03

07:52 MISS 3PTR by RUM,MATT
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,GARY --
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 07:43 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
FOUL  by DICKERSON,ANTON 07:27

07:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:27 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
07:27 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
07:27 SUB IN by BRITT,BRANDON
07:27 SUB OUT by RUM,MATT

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DADRIAN 07:16
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE 07:11

07:11 BLOCK  by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
-- REBOUND DEF by BOATNER,JULIAN

06:55 TURNOVER  by BOATNER,JULIAN
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,MIKE 06:53

06:45 FOUL  by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
GOOD FT by DICKERSON,ANTON 06:45 17-19 H 2
MISS FT by DICKERSON,ANTON 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DICKERSON,ANTON 06:45
SUB IN by NAVES,DAVID 06:45
SUB IN by SALLEY,KENDALL 06:45
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,CLINTON 06:45
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,ANTON 06:45

06:45 SUB IN by KITTS,MARCUS
06:45 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK
06:29 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RUSTHOVEN,TIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KITTS,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:09 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by SALLEY,KENDALL --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by BRITT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,GARY --

05:46 FOUL  by KITTS,MARCUS
SUB IN by CUFFEE,CLINTON 05:46
SUB IN by DICKERSON,ANTON 05:46
SUB OUT by NAVES,DAVID 05:46
SUB OUT by SALLEY,KENDALL 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by HELDRING,FRED
05:46 SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,GARY 05:27
05:27 SUB IN by RUM,MATT
05:27 SUB OUT by BOATNER,JULIAN
05:12 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RUM,MATT

-- ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,QUINN
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RUM,MATT
04:35 TURNOVER  by BRITT,BRANDON
04:35 FOUL  by BRITT,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 04:10
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,GARY --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,MIKE 04:00



SUB IN by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 04:00
SUB IN by SALLEY,KENDALL 04:00
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,CLINTON 04:00
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,ANTON 04:00
FOUL  by LAWRENCE,GARY 03:45

03:45 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN
03:45 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN

SUB IN by CUFFEE,CLINTON 03:45
SUB IN by DICKERSON,ANTON 03:45
SUB OUT by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 03:45
SUB OUT by SALLEY,KENDALL 03:45
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,GARY 03:29
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE(in the paint) 03:26 22-26 H 4

03:11 MISS LAYUP by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSTHOVEN,TIM

03:07 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RUSTHOVEN,TIM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,ANTON 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
02:49 TURNOVER  by BRITT,BRANDON

STEAL  by LAWRENCE,GARY 02:48
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,GARY 02:34
SUB IN by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 02:34
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,ANTON 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX
02:34 SUB IN by GAILLARD,KYLE
02:34 SUB OUT by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
02:11 SUB OUT by BRITT,BRANDON
02:10 22-31 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,QUINN

-- ASSIST  by HELDRING,FRED
MISS 3PTR by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RUM,MATT
01:36 MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,QUINN

BLOCK  by LAWRENCE,GARY 01:36
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by DICKERSON,ANTON 01:28
SUB OUT by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 01:28

01:05 22-33 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by RUM,MATT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HELDRING,FRED
FOUL  by TEAM 00:32

00:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL TECH by TEAM 00:32

00:32 22-34 H 12 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN
00:32 22-35 H 13 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN

SUB IN by SALLEY,KENDALL 00:32
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,CLINTON 00:32

00:32 SUB IN by BOATNER,JULIAN
00:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX

STEAL  by DICKERSON,ANTON 00:01
00:01 TURNOVER  by BOATNER,JULIAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William & Mary
FOUL  by LEARY,ALPHONSO 19:54

19:54 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN
19:54 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 19:41
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 19:38 25-37 H 12



ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,MIKE --
19:29 25-40 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,QUINN

-- ASSIST  by RUM,MATT
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE 19:07

19:07 BLOCK  by KITTS,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --

19:00 FOUL  by KITTS,MARCUS
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 19:00 26-40 H 14
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN
19:00 SUB IN by HELDRING,FRED
19:00 SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS
18:33 26-43 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KENDRIX

-- ASSIST  by RUM,MATT
18:05 FOUL  by MCDOWELL,QUINN

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 18:05 27-43 H 16
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 18:05 28-43 H 15

17:45 MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,QUINN
BLOCK  by CUFFEE,CLINTON 17:44

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDOWELL,QUINN
17:35 TURNOVER  by HELDRING,FRED

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,MIKE 17:35
GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,ANTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:30 30-43 H 13
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,MIKE --

17:30 FOUL  by BROWN,KENDRIX
GOOD FT by DICKERSON,ANTON 17:30 31-43 H 12
FOUL  by LEARY,ALPHONSO 16:53
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,GARY 16:53
SUB OUT by LEARY,ALPHONSO 16:53

16:45 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENDRIX
-- REBOUND OFF by GAILLARD,KYLE

16:40 TURNOVER  by GAILLARD,KYLE
16:40 SUB IN by BOATNER,JULIAN
16:40 SUB IN by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
16:40 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX
16:40 SUB OUT by GAILLARD,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN

16:24 31-45 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by BOATNER,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,QUINN
TURNOVER  by CUFFEE,CLINTON 16:04

15:47 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,QUINN
STEAL  by DICKERSON,ANTON 15:45
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 15:42 34-45 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:40

15:40 SUB IN by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK
15:40 SUB OUT by HELDRING,FRED
15:33 MISS 3PTR by RUM,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
15:15 FOUL  by HELDRING,FRED

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 15:15 35-45 H 10
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 15:15 36-45 H 9

15:10 TURNOVER  by BOATNER,JULIAN
STEAL  by CUFFEE,CLINTON 15:10
GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,ANTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:05 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by CUFFEE,CLINTON --

15:00 38-47 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
-- ASSIST  by BOATNER,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE 14:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN



14:14 TURNOVER  by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
STEAL  by CUFFEE,CLINTON 14:13
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK

14:01 38-49 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,QUINN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,GARY 13:42
FOUL  by LAWRENCE,GARY 13:42

13:36 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
13:36 SUB IN by BRITT,BRANDON
13:36 SUB OUT by BOATNER,JULIAN
13:16 MISS 3PTR by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,GARY --
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK
12:40 MISS JUMPER by RUM,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by SALLEY,KENDALL 12:35
SUB IN by NAVES,DAVID 12:35
SUB IN by LEARY,ALPHONSO 12:35
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,ANTON 12:35
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,CLINTON 12:35
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 12:35

12:29 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RUSTHOVEN,TIM(in the paint)
FOUL  by NAVES,DAVID 12:29

-- ASSIST  by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK
12:29 MISS FT by RUSTHOVEN,TIM

REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ALPHONSO --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DADRIAN 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
12:04 TURNOVER  by RUM,MATT
12:04 SUB IN by GAILLARD,KYLE
12:04 SUB IN by KITTS,MARCUS
12:04 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,QUINN
12:04 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,JOHNMARK

MISS LAYUP by LEARY,ALPHONSO 11:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KITTS,MARCUS

11:31 38-54 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BRITT,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by KITTS,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DADRIAN 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GAILLARD,KYLE

10:53 38-57 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BRITT,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by RUM,MATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:50
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,MIKE 10:50
SUB IN by DICKERSON,ANTON 10:50
SUB IN by CUFFEE,CLINTON 10:50
SUB OUT by SALLEY,KENDALL 10:50
SUB OUT by NAVES,DAVID 10:50
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,GARY 10:50
GOOD JUMPER by LEARY,ALPHONSO 10:35 40-57 H 17
FOUL  by CUFFEE,CLINTON 10:30
TURNOVER  by CUFFEE,CLINTON 10:30

10:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
10:20 TURNOVER  by RUM,MATT

STEAL  by LEARY,ALPHONSO 10:18
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 10:15
REBOUND OFF by CUFFEE,CLINTON --
GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEE,CLINTON(in the paint) 10:12 42-57 H 15

09:59 MISS JUMPER by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSTHOVEN,TIM

09:55 MISS 3PTR by RUM,MATT



-- REBOUND OFF by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
09:42 MISS 3PTR by GAILLARD,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by GAILLARD,KYLE
09:39 42-59 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GAILLARD,KYLE(in the paint)
09:07 FOUL  by GAILLARD,KYLE
09:07 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,QUINN
09:07 SUB IN by BROWN,KENDRIX
09:07 SUB OUT by RUM,MATT
09:07 SUB OUT by RUSTHOVEN,TIM

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DADRIAN 08:56
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE(in the paint) 08:54 44-59 H 15

08:40 44-61 H 17 GOOD DUNK by KITTS,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRITT,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by DICKERSON,ANTON 08:29
08:29 STEAL  by KITTS,MARCUS

SUB IN by SALLEY,KENDALL 08:29
SUB IN by NAVES,DAVID 08:29
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,GARY 08:29
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 08:29
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,ANTON 08:29
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,CLINTON 08:29

08:04 MISS LAYUP by KITTS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,GARY --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITT,BRANDON
07:34 44-63 H 19 GOOD DUNK by KITTS,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITT,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by NAVES,DAVID 07:13

07:11 STEAL  by BRITT,BRANDON
07:07 44-66 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,QUINN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KENDRIX
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,QUINN
06:39 MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,QUINN

-- REBOUND OFF by BRITT,BRANDON
SUB IN by CUFFEE,CLINTON 06:32
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,MIKE 06:32
SUB IN by DICKERSON,ANTON 06:32
SUB OUT by SALLEY,KENDALL 06:32
SUB OUT by NAVES,DAVID 06:32
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,GARY 06:32
FOUL  by LEARY,ALPHONSO 06:26

06:26 44-67 H 23 GOOD FT by KITTS,MARCUS
06:26 44-68 H 24 GOOD FT by KITTS,MARCUS

SUB IN by LAWRENCE,GARY 06:26
SUB OUT by LEARY,ALPHONSO 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by RUM,MATT
06:26 SUB IN by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
06:26 SUB OUT by BRITT,BRANDON
06:26 SUB OUT by GAILLARD,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 06:16
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --

06:14 FOUL  by KITTS,MARCUS
06:14 SUB IN by HELDRING,FRED
06:14 SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,ANTON(in the paint) 06:10 46-68 H 22
FOUL  by CUFFEE,CLINTON 05:52

05:52 46-69 H 23 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN
05:52 46-70 H 24 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,QUINN
05:35 FOUL  by MCDOWELL,QUINN

MISS FT by DICKERSON,ANTON 05:35



-- REBOUND DEF by RUM,MATT
05:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:23 SUB IN by GAILLARD,KYLE
05:23 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,QUINN
04:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 04:49 49-70 H 21
ASSIST  by COLLINS,DADRIAN --

04:26 49-72 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RUM,MATT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEE,CLINTON(in the paint) 04:05 51-72 H 21
ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,GARY --

03:46 MISS 3PTR by RUM,MATT
REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,ANTON --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,GARY 03:33

03:33 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:33 SUB IN by KITTS,MARCUS
03:33 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,QUINN
03:33 SUB IN by BOATNER,JULIAN
03:33 SUB IN by BRITT,BRANDON
03:33 SUB OUT by RUM,MATT
03:33 SUB OUT by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
03:33 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDRIX
03:33 SUB OUT by HELDRING,FRED
03:21 TURNOVER  by KITTS,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 03:10 54-72 H 18
02:47 54-74 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,QUINN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DADRIAN 02:28
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE 02:25
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --
SUB IN by NAVES,DAVID 02:22
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,ANTON 02:22
SUB IN by DICKERSON,ANTON 02:21
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 02:21

02:21 SUB IN by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
02:21 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 02:17
REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,ANTON --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,ANTON(in the paint) 02:14 56-74 H 18
FOUL  by DICKERSON,ANTON 01:54

01:54 MISS FT by BRITT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
SUB IN by COLLINS,DADRIAN 01:54
SUB OUT by NAVES,DAVID 01:54
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 01:48
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MIKE(in the paint) 01:44 58-74 H 16

01:44 FOUL  by GAILLARD,KYLE
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 01:44 59-74 H 15

01:24 MISS LAYUP by KITTS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,ANTON 01:10
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,GARY --
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,GARY 01:05

01:05 BLOCK  by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSTHOVEN,TIM

00:47 TURNOVER  by RUSTHOVEN,TIM
STEAL  by LAWRENCE,GARY 00:47
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,GARY 00:47

00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:47 SUB IN by HELDRING,FRED
00:47 SUB OUT by KITTS,MARCUS

FOUL  by DICKERSON,ANTON 00:45



00:45 59-75 H 16 GOOD FT by BRITT,BRANDON
00:45 59-76 H 17 GOOD FT by BRITT,BRANDON
00:45 SUB IN by HOWARD,DOUG
00:45 SUB OUT by GAILLARD,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,ANTON 00:36 62-76 H 14
SUB IN by DECOSTA,CHARLES 00:33
SUB IN by NAVES,DAVID 00:33
SUB IN by FLUELLEN,BRYCE 00:33
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JULIAN 00:33
SUB IN by SALLEY,KENDALL 00:33
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,CLINTON 00:33
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,MIKE 00:33
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,GARY 00:33
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,ANTON 00:33
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 00:33
ASSIST  by CUFFEE,CLINTON --

00:03 MISS JUMPER by BOATNER,JULIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DOUG

00:00 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DOUG
REBOUND DEF by FLUELLEN,BRYCE --


